

Derby City Council – Response
ID Reference FOI228510239
Date: 03/05/2024

Under the Freedom of Information Act, I would like to request the following information:

Interpretation and Translation Services					
Question	Notes	Response:			
1.What was your overall 2023 spend for interpretation and translation services?	<i>Jan – Dec 2023</i> <i>Spend to include all service formats across all contracts held</i>	£ 193,908.81			
2.Please confirm the following details for your provider(s) of interpretation services:		Response: <i>Please add additional columns if required</i>			
		Provider 1	Provider 2	Provider 3	Provider 4
2.1Provider name	<i>e.g. inhouse / provider name)</i>	Absolute Interpreting and Translation LTD	DA Languages	Global Translation Services	n/a
2.2Scope of contract	a) Yes/No b) Yes/No	a) Yes b) Yes	a) Yes b) Yes	a) Yes b) Yes	n/a

a) Pre-booked face-to-face b) Pre-booked video c) Pre-booked telephone d) On-demand video e) On-demand telephone f) British Sign Language g) Interpreters on wheels	c) Yes/No d) Yes/No e) Yes/No f) Yes/No g) Yes/No	c) No d) No e) No f) No g) No	c) Yes d) No e) Yes f) No g) No	c) No d) No e) No f) No g) No	
2.3 Current contract start date	<i>DD/MM/YYYY</i>	01/02/2020	01/02/2020	01/02/2020	n/a
2.4 Current contract end date	<i>DD/MM/YYYY</i>	31/01/2025	31/01/2025	31/01/2025	n/a
2.5 Any extension options available under the existing contract	<i>e.g. 2 x 12 months</i>	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a
2.6 How was this contract awarded?	<i>e.g. Tender / direct award</i>	Tender	Tender	Tender	n/a
2.7 Which procurement framework was used to award this contract?	<i>e.g. NHS SBS / ESPO / No framework used</i>	No framework used	No framework used	No framework used	n/a
2.8 Have service credits been applied in the last 12 months?	<i>e.g. Yes - non-fulfilment of BSL</i>	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

If yes, what performance failure was this linked to?					
2.9 Is there is an exclusivity clause, which would prevent you from piloting additional or complementary interpreting services during the duration of your current contract?	<i>Yes/no</i>	No	No	No	n/a
3. From which budget within your organisation are interpreting services funded?	<i>Budget/Department name</i>	People Services			
4. Which staff member/job role is responsible for signing off that budget?	<i>e.g. Equality, Diversity & Inclusion Lead</i>	Director of Early Help & Children's Social Care			
5. Which staff member/job role manages the interpretation services contract(s)?	<i>e.g. Equality, Diversity & Inclusion Lead</i>	Commissioning Project Officer			

Please note, the following applies, if the response includes council officers (or other officers) names.

If you are a company that intends to use the names and contact details of council officers (or other officers) provided for direct marketing, you need to be registered with the Information Commissioner to process personal data for this purpose. You must also check that the individual (whom you wish to contact for direct marketing purposes) is not registered with one of the Preference

Services to prevent Direct Marketing. If they are you must adhere to this preference. You must also ensure you comply with the Privacy Electronic and Communications Regulations (PECR). For more information follow this Link www.ico.org.uk

For the avoidance of doubt the provision of council (and other) officer names and contact details under FOI does not give consent to receive direct marketing via any media and expressly does not constitute a 'soft opt-in' under PECR.